
County of King George, Virginia
Monthly Receipts and Expenditures
Month of August-2023

Cash Basis Receipts and Disbursements:

Beginning Balance $ 28,794,836.16         
Receipts 46,042,731.31       
Disbursements (34,356,158.44)     
Ending Balance $ 40,481,409.03         

Notes:
This summary is for the County Checking Account.

The Ending Balance should agree with the balance
reported on the monthly statement of accounts for the General Checking Account.



Beginning Balance 28,794,836.16        

Ending balance 40,481,409.03        

Total Credits

  Regular Deposits 16,026,629.34

  Tsys Credit Card Deposits 183,206.48

Cova EDI 4,260,385.79

Parks & Rec Revenue 31,487.25

Amb Fees 84,087.52

SML  3,231.86

Incoming Wires 1,212,844.02

End of Month Bank Charges 83,588.20

ACH Returns $46.17

TACS $30,377.60

Misc Revenue $122,500.93

School Revenue $58,100.60

Fraud Check Refund

Munibilling UT Deposits $567,754.40

Web Credit Card Deposits 1,031,646.74

7842 Transfers $22,346,844.41

  Prev Mo In Trans 

Total $46,042,731.31

Total Debits

Charge backs ($167,034.26)

BankCard/TSYS Fees ($28,921.54)

Treasurer State Payments ES SI S ($6,437.09)

ICMA ($27,950.58)

VRS Transfers ($410,578.90)

Direct Deposit ($3,194,714.51)

VA Tax Pymt ($288,410.37)

IRS Tax Pymt ($1,037,510.41)

Child Support ($2,549.60)

AXA Payments ($8,712.00)

Wire Transfers Out

Visa Payment

Bank Charges (1,140.12)

7842 Transfers ($22,346,844.41)

Previous Months In Transit

Posted Next Month

Cleared Checks (6,835,354.65)

Fraud Checks

Total (34,356,158.44)

Ending Balance  

Total Credits/Debits $11,686,572.87


